UPCOMING

Older woman

ROLES

Leila

Ellen

Don Fernando

Jade Espina, Mezzo-soprano

jadeeymicacla@gmail.com | (479) 387-0083 | www.jadeespina.com

Flight

Tolanthe
Three sisters who are not sisters

Fidelio

Ambrogia 1l barbiere di Siviglia
Dorabella Cosi fan tutte

Annio* La clemenza di Tito

Mother Goose The Rake’s Progress

Estelle Oglethorpe  Later the Same Evening
Cherubino Le nozze di Figaro

Third lady Die Zauberflote

Lapak Cunning Little Vixen
Olga/Praskovia Die lustige Witwe

Third spirit Die Zauberflote

Irene Castle Red Hot and Cole

Sister Mathilde Dialogues des Carmélites
SOLOIST/CHORUS

Chorus The Voyage of Edgar Allan Poe
Chorus Berlioz’s Roméo et Juliette
Soloist Belle Epoque Chamber Concert
Chorus Norma

Chorus Awakenings

Chorus Le damnation of Faust
Chorus The Lord of the Cries

Mezzo soloist
Alto soloist

Mezzo soloist
Rachel

Love in the time of...
Mozart’s Requiem
Fern Hill

If I Were You

Frost Opera Theater

Arlington Friends of Drama
The Voice of Gertrude Stein
Promenade Opera Project
NEMPAC Opera Project
Due Donne Productions

BU Opera Institute

BU Opera Institute

BU Opera Institute

Chicago Summer Opera
Miami Music Festival

BU Opera Institute

Eklund Opera Program
Eklund Opera Program
Eklund Opera Program
Eklund Opera Program

Odyssey Opera
Tanglewood Festival Chorus
Cantata Singers

Boston Youth Symphony Orch.

Odyssey Opera

Boston Youth Symphony Orch.

Odyssey Opera

Boston Opera Collaborative
RI Civic Chorale & Orchestra
BU Chamber Orchestra

CU New Opera Workshop

WORK EXPERIENCE/ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENTS

Audience Choice Award, Metropolitan Opera Laffont Competition | Arkansas District

2025

2022
2022
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2017
2017
2017
2016

2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018

2024

Scholarship Recipient, Anderson Undergraduate Voice Competition. University of Colorado Boulder 2015, 2016, 2017
Sophomore & Junior of the Year College of Music/Presser Scholarship Recipient. University of Colorado Boulder 2016, 2017

NATS s5th Annual Colorado-Wyoming. 1st Place, Music Theatre/3rd Place Classical Junior Division 2017

TRAINING AND EDUCATION

Florida Grand Opera’s CANTO Program (Classical Arts Network for Training & Outreach 2024-25
Miami Music Festival, Apprentice Program (MMF) 2019
Chicago Summer Opera Training Program (CSO) 2019
New Operatic Workshop (CU NOW) with Jake Heggie & Gene Scheer, If I Were You, CU Boulder 2018
Music & Performing Arts Renaissance in the XXI Century, CU Boulder Study Abroad in Florence, Italy 2016
Doctor of Musical Arts in Voice Performance & Pedagogy | University of Miami, Frost School of Music May 2027
Master of Music Voice Performance. Boston University 2020
Bachelor of Choral Music Education/Bachelor of Music Voice Performance | University of Colorado Boulder 2018

SPECIAL SKILLS:

Spanish: fluent | Violin: 23 years | Piano: 23 years | Ballroom dance: 12 years (Salsa, swing, Argentine/American tango, bachata, waltz)


mailto:jadeeymicaela@gmail.com
http://www.jadeespina.com/

