# Jade Espina, Mezzo-soprano

### jadeeymicaela@gmail.com | (479) 387-0083 | www.jadeespina.com

~ ~~~	~ ~			_
1 11)	<i>( `(</i> )	N /		
UP		IVI	II N	١.

Older woman	Flight	Frost Opera Theater	2025
ROLES			
Leila	Iolanthe	Arlington Friends of Drama	2022
Ellen	Three sisters who are not sisters	The Voice of Gertrude Stein	2022
Don Fernando	Fidelio	Promenade Opera Project	2020
Ambrogia	Il barbiere di Siviglia	NEMPAC Opera Project	2020
Dorabella	Così fan tutte	Due Donne Productions	2020
Annio*	La clemenza di Tito	BU Opera Institute	2020
Mother Goose	The Rake's Progress	BU Opera Institute	2020
Estelle Oglethorpe	Later the Same Evening	BU Opera Institute	2019
Cherubino	Le nozze di Figaro	Chicago Summer Opera	2019
Third lady	Die Zauberflöte	Miami Music Festival	2019
Lapák	Cunning Little Vixen	BU Opera Institute	2019
Olga/Praskovia	Die lustige Witwe	Eklund Opera Program	2017
Third spirit	Die Zauberflöte	Eklund Opera Program	2017
Irene Castle	Red Hot and Cole	Eklund Opera Program	2017
Sister Mathilde	Dialogues des Carmélites	Eklund Opera Program	2016



### SOLOIST/CHORUS

Chorus	The Voyage of Edgar Allan Poe	Odyssey Opera	2024
Chorus	Berlioz's Roméo et Juliette	Tanglewood Festival Chorus	2024
Soloist	Belle Epoque Chamber Concert	Cantata Singers	2024
Chorus	Norma	Boston Youth Symphony Orch.	2024
Chorus	Awakenings	Odyssey Opera	2023
Chorus	Le damnation of Faust	Boston Youth Symphony Orch.	2023
Chorus	The Lord of the Cries	Odyssey Opera	2022
Mezzo soloist	Love in the time of	Boston Opera Collaborative	2021
Alto soloist	Mozart's Requiem	RI Civic Chorale & Orchestra	2020
Mezzo soloist	Fern Hill	BU Chamber Orchestra	2019
Rachel	If I Were You	CU New Opera Workshop	2018

## WORK EXPERIENCE/ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENTS

Audience Choice Award, Metropolitan Opera Laffont Competition   Arkansas District	2024
Scholarship Recipient, Anderson Undergraduate Voice Competition. University of Colorado Boulder	2015, 2016, 2017
Sophomore & Junior of the Year College of Music/Presser Scholarship Recipient. University of Colorado Boulder	2016, 2017
NATS 55th Annual Colorado-Wyoming. 1st Place, Music Theatre/3rd Place Classical Junior Division	2017

### TRAINING AND EDUCATION

Florida Grand Opera's CANTO Program (Classical Arts Network for Training & Outreach	2024-25
Miami Music Festival, Apprentice Program (MMF)	2019
Chicago Summer Opera Training Program (CSO)	2019
New Operatic Workshop (CU NOW) with Jake Heggie & Gene Scheer, If I Were You, CU Boulder	2018
Music & Performing Arts Renaissance in the XXI Century, CU Boulder Study Abroad in Florence, Italy	2016

Doctor of Musical Arts in Voice Performance & Pedagogy   University of Miami, Frost School of Music	May 2027
Master of Music Voice Performance. Boston University	2020
Bachelor of Choral Music Education/Bachelor of Music Voice Performance   University of Colorado Boulder	2018

#### SPECIAL SKILLS: